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2340 Clarke S1, Port Moody. BC V3H 18
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 52, Block 1, Plan NWPSS, DL 202, NWD
ED

001-009-192

[EXISTING ZONING

EXISTING ZONING M1 (LIGHT INDUSTRIAL)

M1 PERMITTED PRINCIPAL USE:
ANIMAL DAYCARE, COMMERCIAL ATHLETIC AND REGREATION, LABORATORY, LIGHT
'NDUSTRIAL, REGYGLING RETURN CENTRE, TRADE SCHOOL, VETERINARY CLING, CHILD

M1 PERMITTED SECONDARY USE:
ARTIST STUDIO- TYPE B, OFFICE, RETAIL, UNENCLOSED STORAGE, ACCESSORY FOOD
RAGE

EBOPOSED ZONING
'ZONING C3 (GENERAL COMMERCIAL)

C3 PERMITTED PRINCIPAL USE:

APARTMENT, ARTIST STUDIO, CHILD CARE, COMMERCIAL ATHLETIC AND RECREATION,
COMMUNITY GARE, HOTEL, OFFIGE, PERSONAL SERVIGE, RETAL FOOD SERVIGE,
RESTAURANT, RETAIL, WORK-LIVE

C3 PERMITTED SECONDARY USEL
HOME OCCUPATION- TYPE A
[EXISTING BUILDING USE:

OFFICE AND STORAGE (FOOD BANK)

EBOPOSED USES:
EXISITING OFFICE AND STORAGE (FOOD BANK) WILL REMAIN UNCHANGED: PROPOSED
'SLEEPING ROOMS AS TRANSITIONAL HOMES ON 15T & 3RD FLOOR LEVELS

LOTSZE
2717 SF (252M)
8O0V IN AREA AND 15M WIDTH
1,885 SF (175M9)
2,588 SF (240.4MF)
[PROPOSED BUILDING CHARACTERISTICS
BUILDING WILL CONTAIN GROUP C. D & F-3 MAJOR OCCUPANCIES WITH COMBINATION OF
GOMBUSTIBLE AND NONCOMBUSTIBLE GONSTRUGTION WITHOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
LEUELLWITH GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 240 48 WILL CONTAI FOOD STORAGE (GROUP
F-3 MAJOR OCGUPANGY), SLEEPING ROOMS (GROUP G MAJOR OGCUPA
LEVEL 2 WITH GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 222112 WILL CONTAN OFFICES aRoUP D MAIOR
GGCUPANGY)

WITH GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 220712 WILL CONTAIN SLEEPING ROOMS (GROUP
CMAJOR OCCUPANCY)
ZONE REGUL ONE M1
MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA BATIO:.

EXISTING: 1ST AND 2ND FLOOR/ LOT AREA=
175 M2+147 252 M2= 1.28

Ay N
‘ PROPOSED GFA

[ Name [ Ao | Acaime) [ oSz | Doty ]
PROPOSED 2D FLOGR FEe iim amJoss ]
PROPOSED 1T FLOOR 2390 5F s2mtJoge |
[PROPOSED GRD FLOOR 75 SF Bz Josr |
Grand toal: 3 7383 SF 53T 271

MAXIMUM HEIGHT;

EXISTING: 61 AND 2 STOREYS.

I N
PROPOSED: 9.5M AND 3 STOREYS.

REQUIRED PER EXISTING M1 ZONE: N/A
EXISTING: 175 M 252 M2 + 100= 68.3%)
BEQUIRCD PER C3 ZONEIN A
PROPOSED- 240.4 WP/ 250 NE * 100= 95.4%
MINIMUM ERONT LOT LINE SETBACKS:
EXISTING: 328

I
PROPOSED: 0.16M
MINIMUM SIDE LOT LINE SETBACKS:

BEQUIRED PER EXISTING M1 ZONE,
0.0M FROM AN INTERIOR LOT LINE AND 3.0M FROM AN EXTERIOR LOT LINE
EXISTING: 0.0M & 0.05M

BEQUIRED PER C3 ZONE:

LEM EXCEPT T SHALL BE 0.0M WHERE ABUUTING A COMMERCIAL ZONE AND 5.0M FOR AN
EXTERIOR LOT 1
PAOPOSED: DO & 008t

MINIMUM REAR LOT LINE SETBACKS:
6.0M FROM THE REAR LOT LINE EXCEPT WHERE THE REAR LOT LINE IS CONTIGUOUS TO A
RAILWAY RIGHT-OG-WAY, IN WHICH CASE, THE BULDING MAY BE SITED 0.0 FROM THE

REAR PROPERTY LINE
EXISTING: 0.5M AND 7.55M

BEQUIRED PER C3 ZONEL

NONE REQUIRED, EXCEPT, WHERE A LOT LINE ABUTS OR IS SEPARATED BY A LANE FROM
A RESIDENTIAL ZONE, IT SHALL BE 3 5M

PROPOSED: 0.5M AND 1.38M

OFF STREET PARKING PER SECTION 6.0 OF ZONING BYLAW
NUMBER OF REQUIRED PARKING TO ROUND UP FOR FRACTION GREATER THAN 0.5 AND ROUND
DOWN FOR FRACTION EQUAL OR LESS THAN 0.5

SLEEPING UNITS (TRANSITORY HOMES): NO PARKING REQUIREMENT WAS SPECIFIED
UNDER ZONING BYL
VISITOR PARKING ¢ Fon TRANSITORY HOMES: NO PARKING REQUIREMENT WAS SPECIFIED
UNDER ZONING B)

GFPCE SPACE ~ STALLS (1 SPACE PER 50M2 (222m2/ 50 m2= 4.44))

IOTALREQUIRED= 3 STALLS

EXISTING= 1 SPACE AT THE REAR OF BULDING

IOTAL PARKING STALLS PROPOSED=2

REQUEST FOR PARKING VARIANCE OF 2 STALLS FOR OFFICE SPACES.

Mara®t

Natha

ARCHITECTURE

Architect: Robert H. Lae, Architact AIBC
Mara + Natha Architacture

2022414 5t Johns St., Port Moody,
BCV3H 281

(+1) 804.420.2233
rob@marsarch.com

viww.maraarch com
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Pev Do A,

BCBC 2024 Article

BCBC 2024 Article

1333 than 600m2, ip C and D and F-3 major 982 ‘Stair Width 988 Guards 9.95 Obstructions and Hazards in Means of Egress
occupancies, s biing wil b6 under Part f have awidthof notless than
ystom 900 mm. P atthe topofafgh, Qocupances n Coridors a r a
35275 o & Doo d publ other accupancy idih of not o flghts of steps aha porches, alconies. e pan ofthe corridor o less
Sae e oreysendboor less than the grealer of 800 mm, or & mim per load | Table 3.1.17.1 mezzanines, galleries and pr wall than the required widih of the corridor.
have a clear width not ) for nd the adjacent
oy and 1100 Height over Stairs surface witin 1 Obstructionsin Publc Coridors
mm above the fioor, 1) The cear height over sair shallbe measured vercaly, over (he dlear width of the siair, fom a sraight ine tangent Guards are nul requwed 1) Except a pormiedin Sriance (), cbstuclonsocled witin 1 880 of e foor shll ot proc norzonaly
o than han thefinished floo surtace and shallbe beveled 1o 10 e lead ancanding nosings o e lowesi goit above. 2 atloading more than poic A N
oo e s o e more 1 o shed foor surface and shall b 2)the clear helght over sairs Shal ot be less then 2 050 . oot s el arages, reate a s, ARCHITECTURE
o) where access is provied for mintenanc purposes o 2)Th horzontal projection of &n obsiruclon rloredion Semence (1 s pormited 0 exceed 100 i where the
the hinged - Fisers 9)D00t buiding o esienl ccupancy, where T ishod oor o one s of e oor s mor han 600 mm absiruclion exlends o ess than 630 mm above
1)l loast3 risors shall ba provided n nferor fighs a ground Sido ofthe door, shal bo prolocied by a
Erecttfora door with a power door aperato, ,adoor pen when v, o macrarom b o Contling e e Svingnor 5k of e 610 s (it ary Gear Exis
p poverdoor oerto s 1 oot - ke ey et E— .
ket 1)/The vertalneightof any figh of stairsshall not exceed 3.7 m, 4) Excepl as provded in Sentonce 5). buidings of
ord o amesharion o use of toos vomsategess . Architect: Robert . Lee, Architact AIBC
Ui & ior, n Dimensionsfor Risers w Joar o ot moro than i Mara + Natha Architacture
ihe ) lhe height of ihe ) \esa than 800 he door opening Excopt lor s , the rise, which is measured as the 00 i mcasurcd s vl o ot sonely Mo oo o or ar o 2 oo raa o oo i 150 s wess an aara s moane o oressss
proach side. i winge aw o e o Seianen b oy i Tabi S e s 135 and s 60 ) of 2 2414 5t Johns St Port Mo
e da g s e and Th o0 cpeing 1 oo s’ sy ) Yincovereed vt e T s sttt o | 32245005 Pty
Dimensions for Rectangular Treads a) more than 900 mm above the finished floor, or floor
(41) 6024202223
“The dlear foorspacs swinging o wibina Excopt for stal Iy used Table 0842, e hen' 600 mmakore he oo gl on e e e o e windon: om0 and ply vistie o the restied oess. 1 0s4m 223
e e o 1 300 o ) Bh0 o Moy oo B e S ol oy (minimum 280mm with ho maximu ) extonds toloss than 1 070 rob@marsarch.com
el ot vt b 1700 ey 300 mansad o B g e o o ) St v Sortoree 7). ey e = iors o Drperes o
aitin a tactanguiar a (s notloas than 1 260 mm, Uniriy and Tolerancos o ises, Auns ad Treads or non-ope pe ided in Arcle 1) No miror shall s0as to confuse exit, and no mirror or craperies s e cooma Ty ALt
2 whoss meneion perpendola 1o 1hs osed 6oor s ol 96s nan 1500 M any one fligh,with 41514 shall be placed on or ovor ot doors. Thes plane re COMIGHTED snd L
s ar o2l s it e T
Whoro a door . thowidh ofho clear oo ©) 10 mm between ihetallest and shorest 1ses n g Giazing nstalled in publc areas that extonds toess than 1 m fom the foor and s located above the second storey in FuelFired Applances i partor .2 whcle s iy profite
20560 oot & pormited 1o b racteer 1o N0t Iess than 1 000 . pace pa 2) Excep for required exit stais, where e top or bottom riser in a stair acjoins @ sloping finished walking surface, buildings of Subsecion, or no-openable an extor corridor ML A ecruee
Sich a5  garage oor, dvewy or Sidewalk, the height of the fise acioss the stir Shalvay by not more than 1 12. and designed b in Al 4.5 e prpery of ARA ¢ NATHA ARCHTEC
Requied: 5 Pectngtarreds Sl e U 1 weh i s o Senice Rooms oo
o abor 3 entr Loads on Guards e 1o operate at a pressure in
5) 10 mim beween ih csepestand Shatonest veas i a g pe inTable 0882 excess of 100 APa, ansiormer i locaied under fequred b gy f e Omer vt
Proposed e siope of reacs shall no exceed 1 i Convarte o vrky s vl e soneitons
i  above, wih minimum door widh of The size of fa witina g the lmis required v ot Gk oy o
and clear evel areas as marked on the crawings. Tread Nosing 5.(1) when each of o kN ap P Ancilary Rooms o archiect of any emors,omisions o discrepances.
DE @ nownotine i st vreads o o beveled edge dractons o produce e Ancillary 0ms . washrooms, ikt ooms,laund
ol resonsbily o the O an Genert
ower Do perors extencin oL more han recty o b o fl ity o tho Ouner nd Gener
2 resnhent et 303 vl M 0090 o St o mimum axiensin of o o0 o bveed Height o Guards
sv 7 o pasons ot e apening ulﬁ»eduws n me eriod G of el where e oot ro uired by Senience (1) is permied fo be alguards shall be ot ess han 1 070 mm igh 5553, Obsiructions and ot widh roducton
g g of uad o f i il b meaured s 10p of the quard & B
iy o actve et & ol travel Risers the tread 9955, Obstructions located within 1980 mm of ho i projec tally more than
jded oy o e i 10 oy ol sairs shall have no opon risers 9961 pa i oubic o
requiremen Openings in Guards wal. an absinucton noted, exceed
986 Landngs hallbe of a size the f diameter of 100 10 less than 680 mm
Power required shall  r trough h useof contols that o locatedin Landings for ramps in pat Article 3835, mm. No e, tusio or
ravel tne swin ' a Tinso, o ramps shall Aricle 9.8.8.1. other than an ructions such as posts or tumstiles shal be placed so as to restict the widih of a required means of egress
ot 1ta Ham 800 an o0 v I 1 500 T Ko e Gony g, ooy wih Subemusa 35 53 (1A be considsred &8 landings. Doy S b o 2 s from noar areaorpart o a floor area [ less (han 750 mm unless an allomalo unobscod mears of egress s
7 ipeal om 2 e etnen 150 v ans S0 5wt etveen 500 g ne oo, 2)prevents the passage ofa spherical bject having a diameter of 100 mm, or o e gates,that o
afist, arm or foot, and unless equipped wllh Requlved Landings Pe pas ofa having a diamet m . it dor pl egress Irom a floor area o pan ofa
ety sencors, ally apan ing ot 1h ot eS8 .5, and requi a (508 nl. Dot s o i ooy wesorcas an means of adacent o
door. a) al the lop and botlom of oach fight o nferior and exterir stais,inclucing stars in garages. B o aarde I Incuctial cecupandies Ired by Aricle 9.8.6.1. th resiicted ogress.
10p and bollom of every amp wih 2 slope arcalor(nan 1 i 50,
Reauired: G where & orway opans oo 8 Sk o 1 “ 2 n a"m the adjacent evel ;g‘e%ém“g"w;ﬂ Tt i aemontof o ctod b 145 Ousiuctons reted b dors sha b Imadin e dors, at dor i pan oo e e wiin puic
Main oyt the daycaro is not equired o havo powe operated door. Doiors 2 vamp o onto 3 s a0 o oo, dors Ut open 1o o s ot winin sl aeiy Dot proviss scers o ut romase
Proposed: ¢) where a stair opens onto a ramp. G‘a& in Guzrd: m"ﬁm ::":' hbloal vy 3
Main enty power operated noted abor it {6 10 obstructon, uch a8 2 gl or Treswing o s shll oo i i f 1000 of ave 1165 10 1 1eqied oxL i i i cridrs
duov w\thm the \essev of the width of the- mwor ramp ov 1100 mm for stairs or ramps. G\azmg or! wwed glass conforming to CAN/CGSB-12.11-M, leed Safety Glass." and passageways, ar mm on exit stairs or landings
52 Acoessie Design Dimonsions of Lancing Required extwicth: min 1100 mn
513, 7t Coad Detormination
Except s providein Aris 9522, and 5.2 1, evry o shl e desaned n conformance i Section 3.6 1) ot e Snences 117, g sl b st s i nd sl v f v aaror § 13, O LR Dot eroosec:
. ramp i which hey : )
Aparimont Buikings 2 e olandg sy o doos s s han 0 h e o g o b I ceupr o gl it st s n2 o e s s mimimam 1100mm exit width wil b provided.
an
7o 30 oo n S ). i of esdontal gyl contn il i s ; The accupant oad of a Tloor rea or part of a floo area n tis buikling shall e based on the numb of 556 Doos na Neans ol Egress
. q il P v x) lhe requ red w'dm of the stair or ramp, or which the area is deslqned but n 0t less than that determined from Table 3.1.17.1. unless ncan be Shcwﬂ Mal the area o
ine entrances, reqired by S350 irough ° S ierenghota e nosi 1othe end of the ramp, wilbe occupied by fewer person: Obstructons by Doors
it Teatoo by doors shall b imited at et coors,at ors that open ntoor are ocatod wthin a publc
to half from the the landing. jons cr oy per put
@) Toor love that o T : 2 Slorage occupant aad- 60m2  46m2perperson- 2 per comdor,and at oot ht cpen o or r o i anotor il proviceacoos o e e sy
S rersonsy o, passongr S oetor St o iped passongo cevaing deics an oscalator o an o here st fghts o o e o Offcs oot oo s seon Ioors= E22n3 .32 po prson 26 porsons nen Ty open, widih by more than a0 50 mm for
inclined moving walk "
red sai it or whre all of th i o e st or s ek e fespectve v i, other ext facilios
yienots i e ve,and ot iess tan e Te'l'é’evr'am;'s'(an o amp " = sleeping oased on 17 0 cors st oo o i of 1 e s o i 1 st cors
oo Swngs ovars & i el B f e swing shal b over e lancing Totl occupantoad 15 prsons passageways, and 750 mm on exi saisof landing
Residentil por refugees. O is proposed in ) Wi B soomua sty e oo e side o  ramp, fora distance o notess than 585 ExWGh Glear Opening Helghtat Doorways
conformance with Artcle 3.8.2.13 aimay, orcept ‘ond wall Except . Jess than 900 mm. 1) Except as povided in Sentonces (2) and (3 tho clon opning gt o oy sl bt o tan 2020 7
Visible Signal Devices Height over La Width of Cortdors. yitinarotor ity et provelos acoss 0 ot froma sune
s Atiles 32419, 2132420, ot vt v tancings shall be ot ess than 2 050 mm. e — o shall e not e than 100 . 2T joos InSertence 1) shl be ot
o e son
ighing .
1 2, Avile 987 Hanrais S'z;ﬁ,‘?’;ﬁwm 9 Gear Opening ian o ooy
3271 1 Table 9.8.7.1 i 1) The clear opening wi t exit doors, and doors that open Into or are
53T CAing ST Cea T Sairs han 1 ¥ greaterthan 1 The clear Joss than 2 m. v i caman oo olter ity b provdessccss o xt o a i
minimum 21 ing it and cear height of minimum 2m i ving room, dining room, ichen, becoom, secping handrais 9954 Headwom Clearance & rtlos han gz i whar e i oty one door lal,
Gontuityof Hancra - b) not i one active lat having  alhing
TET ot s il rasoa oughout e, an it of s, i bt st o Rt oto0mm e i ST
i s the toprise. Stais and exts=. min. 2050mm
living area, and a secand exitis leded in |he hallway near the end ﬁanhesl me me \Ivm area, 0! in saw wmam say= min.2030 mi talled,
soe by the halw: i y ° Jermination of Handrals At door hardware= min. 1980 mm a) than 850 leal is active, and
manner thatwil not croato ahazard \oer v leat ol o only
576 nsalatonof Door —— Proposed:  above
Windows, doors and skylights shall be sealed to air bariers. Thohoignt d hall be 10p of the handrall 1o a straight line 954 Fire Protection of Exits Door Action { ogress,
dray the stair |, or the surface of the ramp, floor or landir o
an witto Senvedt by the handral, 4 " "o Except as provided n Aticle 9.9.85. (exting . n shall swing on tho vertial axis T oA
. . oot o jled means of egress, shall b idenified as
Except as provided 1)e). red 01070 mm area or from a"‘7 4 isaf ly area, by a ing doors by J 2 label or decal affixed o the door. UED FOR OPEN HOUSE 8
onng oo 1 e apsmngs ohll contorm et 59737 s 4575, installed In adtion o requirod handrals. fir separation having ot s area swinging doors by means of a label or decal affixed fothe door. 5 REVISED FRE £07 REVIEVT 0200514
Sealants shall be appled between window frames or im and the extcror clada\ng o masonty In conformance with and where her s o foor azs;mbly above the ﬂwr rarea by a o saparaion havmg 3 iroosistance raingno s Diecton of boor Swing SRR LCn T St
t requir i
Al fthe . doors or skylight Ergonomic Desler less than " ik, piping or any Exitdoors hal e required o swing shal swing n h drecton of i el T_CITY REVIE 20240415
i ; , e ey st s ottt of o oo Doors oridoror other facii n oceupant Rovisions Yy-mm-dd
odos of e sorerot, Stcso o paser aha oo roociod il an ke vssoant coatme )50 mm, o v, o0 pening y ontny paraton oo or P R e A I T AR AN oA
9815 Tacile Walking Surface & alled in conformance with Aticle 3:3.1.19. here said surac sive, 60 mm. [— " P sorve only he o, opes, s
\ i poing. o Y 108543 Neamess of Doorsto Stais
above tham o breek & handhold sprnkler pipng 1) Cxoptas provind n Serarce @), riser and he leadi during s D
- Wired Glass o Giass Block g Sl ot hn 10
Projactions into Stairs and Rames oot singecs,shall ot project more E ded hera s a danger ofbockage fom s orsnow, an axitdoor, may apen onto 1t more than one step, provided
than 100 mm into the roquired widih of a stat or ramp. Where foo area o or pay o s G o e 153
Design aﬂd Auachment 00 Handrails limited. Door Latching, Locking 3':1“059’""9 Mechanisms of dwelling units, and other doors in an
mns»delad 1o ac1 sw\ullaneausly ‘a concentrated load of not \ess «han 09 KN apphed atany point and in anyduecmon :mlfesﬁ:wowwge o1 he door opening mechanism, or be ml'oﬁ:‘;‘ ;czigemumaqmm locking mechanisms in
for il handas. accordance with Sentence 3.4.6.16.(5).
Exceptlor doors ahouse wih y suie incucing their ommon spaces. and
doorsto b door ina means
ofcgress shall be ope it ot
Door bo i i
7l ‘i s, a door pubiic 4
on 1 N Sign & Seal
Effort R&‘quwed to Open
tneircormman Project Tle
that when the latc Dh will open in the exit
Wave it orce o ol Mors than 50 N appled 1 15 oot release narcmere, HOUSE OF OMEED ADDITION
9.963. Doorway Sizes
2340 Clarke S, Port Moody, BC V3H 1¥8
e clear , and doors. ther facility that
s acoess 1 exl from a sue shel b
) not less than 850 mm wide where there is only one door leal, Project No. 240203
) notless i one acive leat having a atching
mechani desrbod n s 957 and [E—— o
) nol ess na P
where multiple ear doors installed,
than 8¢ leaf is active, and Sheet Title: Scale
5) o single el shal o ess than 610 mm wide where o leaves are acive BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS
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Attachment 5

BCBC 2024 Article

997 Accesslo Exts

Means of Egress from Suites
floor

have
a) an exterior exil doorw:
0 3doonsy o3 ublc comdor,or
a doorway o an exterior passageway.
Dead-End Corridors
Except for at is entiely within o, is
ot more than 6 m ong.

Number and Spacing of Egress Doors

sue excoods
distance of maximum 15m, aroa of with ofa
F-3) eceeds 200m2 with
1055 doors shall bo spaced so that in the event that one door is made inaccessible by a fire within such room or
stite, the other door wil provide safe egress.

997 Egross from Dwling Units

i pancy.
atleast 2 egress doors shall be provided when lhe area of a room or suile, or the distance measured from any point
within the foom or sule to the nearest egress door, exceeds the values in Table 9.9.7.4.

Proposed: each

998 Exits from Floor Areas

ng the roof, will be pr wo

Measurement of Travel Distance.
Whare a room or suite is separatod from th romainder of the floor aroa by a fire saparation having a fire-rosistanco

raling of at least 45 min or, in a sprinklered building, by a fire separation which is not required o have a fire-resistance
rating, the travel door of the room or ot

Number of Reaired Exits
1

.at floor area,
raeat it eave ditnes s e oot ek 4ot e e
business
b) 45 m for all occupancies where the floor area is sprinklered, and
©)30 m for all oher occupancies.

Gontibution of Each Exit
Where more area,
the required exit wicth

ot more than hall

Localion o
et mrs hen on exi s equired o foor area, alast 2 e shall b ndependont ofsach ofhe and bo
placed ramole from each other along the path of travel betwen them.

Exiling through a Lobby
Not afloor area above or lead through a lobby.
y shall be not more th 7 ho ah of vl rough th by 1 10 oidoos sl ot
excoed 15 m.
all respects for exits, except that rooms othor than sorvice rooms,
ind to0ms of residential or
lobby and adjacent 0 open into y aro spr L the firo
v by nacd ol e
o the elevator doors

Passenger the
‘except while loading and unioading passengers.

9910 Egress from Bedrooms.

Egress Windows or Doors for Bedrooms
Except whero e st s sproderes

the use of keys, tools the removal of

sashes or harcware,

ot less than 0.35 m2 in area with no dimension less than

380 mm, and

Where ap lled X P the inside
without the use of keys, tools or special knowledge of the openinig mechanism

Exit Sign

5911

soasto y riher
shal or adjacent o i if

g ha o3 Sorbys g R, & g R o0 ocoupant oz ol tan 160, o1 & room o oar
thal has a fire escape as part of a required means of egr

Whers o exi & visil rom a publc comidor fom & Condor vsed by the public, o from princial rouies senving an

‘open floor area having an occupant load of more than 150, an exit sign wilh an arow or pointer indicaling the direction

oFegress snal oo proved

Exil signs Article 3452

Tighting

5912

Reaured Lighing n Egrss Facies
Every exit, public coridor or corri
o g oo ot ot s o 5 o oo e v S ple ek o nptos v e one
changes of level where there are stairs or ramps.
The

less than 10 x.

Emorgency Light
Eaoncy amangshallbe provded in
a) oxits,
5 princlpal rutesprovcing acces to itn an open oo area,
<) corridors.

4 undelqmund walkway&
) public coridors,

person ata time,

4,616 3

and
h) universal washrooms, nd Aticle 3.8.2.8.

Emergency lighting noted shall be provided from a source of energy separate from the electrical supply fo the building.
Lighing nled hallb desgned o be alamaically acualed or aparig ofaleast 20 min when tre eec ghing
o af area s interruy

et rom holed Tohingshll b prov 10501 averagelvel f ot e han 101t oo o kvl i
minimum value of he ilumination not less than
e moandssean 651 & rovad 1gning Sl o 1 Win2 of floor aea shll e considered t meet he
requirament ot

ellcontained y
ghing oqupment~

10 CSA C22.2 No. 141, "Emergency

91013 ltems Under Par 3 Juristiction

o Pant 3.

In Sentence 9.10.1.3.8), pri provided, it s 10 con
Sentence 8.10.1.3.(9), pipe provided, it
Arctices 3.2.6.8, 325,11 & 3.2.5.17

Permitied Openings in Walls and Celing Membranes.

91051

1) Except itted i

@) and (3,2 an assombly required to have
st

ted and.

rated for such openings.
2)Awallo ceilng membran foring gt of oq have a fire resistance tobe
plerced by apenings fo per

Conform o Aricle 21056,

3

the basis of Table 9.10.3.1.-B o
. provided the ducts, the

mbly assigned a

‘amount of openings and their protection conform to the requirements of Appendix D.
Combustible Elements in Noncombustble Consiruction

5106

Whore a buiding orpart f a buiking s equired 0 bo of 3
limitog 31

Fire Rosistance Rating

5108

Table 9.10.8.1

s and roof of a gis be

of

it Resistance Ralings or Walk, Colunis and Atches

ot oot oo S Sk e e ronen aling of not less than thal required for the supporied floor o
00l assembly.

Support of Noncombustible Consiruction
Where an
supporled by noncombustible consiruction.

havea , it shall be

BCBC 2024 Articl BCBC 2024 Article

BCBC 2024 Article

8553, St

9109 i B: d thin Buildings 81013, Sopraon o ReadntalOczupacies S1019" Reauled Smoke A
510915, 1) Sertence (2) from all ather maj <copt a5 pomited b Arlcle9.10.19.8 (Residental Fre Wamming Sytems), smoke alams conforming o
Contiuous B 310916, & ot Th GANAULG S531, “Standard or Smoks Alams: sall b mstaled
L againstthe spread 910917, 2) E ided in Sentence (3, a majo asa be separated a) each dweling unil
i vl o poeage o s, £109.18" fom oter mercantie or e separation 0 each seeping oom ot wiin 2 sl ut, and
ceilng, or a roof shall be maintained having a ir-re5slanc raing of ot Iess han 2 ot in dweling unils ina
by a restop that, when subjected o th fire test e AL 113 Siandar i tod o e Tessof Frsiop 3) Where not more a
Ysloms: s T caling ct s a1 Woseiiann g o e abting o separ pas by e separabon than 1 Locaton of Smoks Aarms
Joints localed in a horizontal floor wall shall vosion tat, when . sulicent moke o that
Soyotodlo e e oo malod m AGTH E2307--Siangas Too Mihod o et Fre Resaanco o erimeer Soparaton of Residonial Sutes o erars o ot Lone
Fire Bariers Using Inlermeciate-Scale, Mullslorey Test Apparatus,” has an F raling notless than the fire resistance from adjacent by a firs separation having a b) on any storey of a mumg T comining doapng oor, & Smor Aarn & mealed
vating for he horizontal fire separation et i o s oS in each sleeping room, a
i 1o CSA AB2.31-M, plcaton” to ) of the storey, and i
maintain the inleqrity of the smoke-tight barrer ovar the enire surfaco. Soparaton of Pl Cortdars haliway, the smoke alarm shal be located in the hallway.
el betncancolngs ard walls beveen floorsand alls, ard otwaon wals a comer noed ok comply i s 1) Excoptas a this Part ang be separated
requirements s attached o a tless than a 45 min 2)A Sentence (
rostictthe passage of flamo and smoko through tho joits. 2)1n othor for betwean a public installaion of Smok
conidor and the remainder of the bulding if T make A vaulod s Aricle 8.10.19.1. and Sentence (1) shll be st on ot near h celing
Oponings to bo Protocted with Closuros a)tho floor area s sprinklored,
i 10,13, ), and Power Supply
Doors ina fire separaion with a required freesistance rating of 15 min, but not greater than 45 min, need not have a ] he sprink
freprotecion g providd hey Sentence 324.7.4).
o) ato atlast 45 ik sl coo wood doors, and and

joen seliclosing device.

o be
fistures required by Article 3.7.2.2. and Section 9.31., provided
a) the space and

y
and the remainder of the storey, and

lam, and
0 case the eqarpovr sl b he smoke slarm s ered e provided Wil a battery o8 an ahematie
15 that can cofinus o rove power 1 he simoke Al for & pra of o s than 7 s i the formal
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Floor Assemblies less than thal P Conditon.folowed oy 4 minies of aar whwwmaraarch.com
o s ke Alarms These plans are COPYRIGHTED and ALL RIGHTS ARE
General Requiremens for Penalralions of Fie Separations 1010 Separaton of Service Rooms ] that the RESERVED, The roproducion of hese plans nary
actuation of any one alam causes all alams within the dwelling it to sound. o sesrrare a2t ek v o
a = a y req be a fire separation Senvice rooms shall afire separation b otve peopry o MARA + NATHA ARCHITECTURE
nell be chnties nan 11 when h oo aea coniaiing e e et ol per Siencing of Smoke Alarms. T o
@ soalod by afrstop hat, ho fre tost G S115, Firo Tosts Whe ire 1) Excopt as permited n Sontenc (2, cicuiy of a
of Firestop Systems," has an F raling nol less than the recuired freresistanc raling or he e separalio jrberkbetivepiiotat bt bk (
b) ghty fited or cast inplace, provided the penetrating tom is made of tecl, ferrous, copper, concrete of masonry,or ot ore ian 10 min, afr wheh o smoka 3l il o1 an sound aga e is
sealed to mainiain the inlegry o Uh fre separation. Storage Rooms e ore ol Cantractor o verty i cimersonsan s conciions
‘combustible d materials for recycling in for public 2) Suites. C-8524, "Standard for prior to commencement of work and mei ‘shall notify
Piping Penetrations 't the oyiing by 2 1re sepatalmn having nol oiion o e “which ae partof liou of
1) Exceptan provied n Senence 2 and (). g for i wast vt and il vaouym yctoms ha less than a 1 xcopt that a a ot less than 45 min s Sertence 9.10.19.4.(3). manually (s oy work complted it e oo
located n a verial f permilied where [ l esponsiiyof he Oneran Genera
. pr po " the floor Lo 10201 Firefightng Windows or Accass Panels Foqured e
protected in accmﬂance w\th Clause 9. |Oﬁ 6.(1)(a) ml ) the room is sprinklered. refighting Windows or Acoess Panels Requir
2 Dranpingeading il fom 2 et st rough a concrot for s permited 0 penerte a porzonel B » n
51013 Doors, O xd Other Closures n F W ) Except @ 1100 mm high
sopa & mermbrano hatcontibuto o the required fre-esstancorating of  hoizona o separation, oors, Dampers and Other Closures in Fire Separatons G55 e having a sill height of not more than 900 mm above the floor shall be provided on the second
provde e s protecied inaccordance wih Sertence o i Closures G i soreys of every buAdng n at 6astone wal (3G on & e sueh ioeys a bt sprrkired
e T T e e Mlj’}; ot rovided in Arcle 9.10.13.2., openings in required fre separatons shall be protected vilh a dlosure 2) Access pane o o
g Gonforming 1o Table 8.10.13.1. and shail b insalled n conformance wih Chapters 2 o 14 of NFPA 80, "Standard for plain glass. B ) o woe
'5; ‘Vr\‘/meq a.s...m.m g s perited o party orwholy pentae e separaion e ohavea frovesisance Fite Doors and Gther Opening Protectves;’ oAt s e e
510551, o I e penetation s protected . 30 r dsminun FAR o separato requres closuro wih 20 mintis FPR spaces.
o separto e cosr v min o .
i formi 10961 527579 Flashi
irestop conf om\ ing to Clause 9.10.9.6(1)(a). inr FRR fire separalio requires closura with min iy ing
St FE g Separas req1os st win i 15 PP 78" szmaznazmas
1) Exceplas pmma m Seulenoes 2)10 (5), oullel boxes are permied Lo peneirate the mermbrane of an assembly tnat all jinis have
ded they are sealed at afirestop that Solid Gore Wood Door as a Glosure posmve lap of mwm
o o meihoq 1t CARICLCL81 Standits s of Fre Tos ol Fraiop Sysloms s in P i no .45 mm thik solid coro wood dooris permittad o bo used whero a minmu ire-protection ating of 20 min s EANIGGSR-51 5211, “Sheathing, Mermixane, Breatner Typa"
e than the fre-rosisance raing of he irs saparaion el o s  puslsCordoe e S0l roVESd e o et oS o cAN/ULosm, Sandard
2) Excepl as providedin Senlence 9.109.6 2), bores a Specfication for Wood Coro 92737892738
membrane to Sentence (1), at re Assemblies.
provided Doors noted shall the sides and top. Flashing shall consist of not less than
a m2inarea, and an m2in , and 73 mm thick sheel
5o annuar = Unrated Wood Door Frames ) 033 mimtick gaanizad soc,
3) Except jided 9.10.9.6.(2), the a be mounted in ) 0.46 mm thick cof
menorane forming part conform to Sentence (1), notbeen ) 0.46 mm thick zinc,
Wired G Clost €) 0.48 mm thick aluminum, or
e r i n i lass as a f) 1.02 mm thick vinyl.
,,IM"“’O‘;""“ Doxes aro separatad from tho romeindar of the space witin '"“Sf:;;“ﬁ';g{,gq:;g',?smmg“;“:'@ Wired glass Gonforming to Al 9.6.1.2. which s ot e tesied wilh Artile 9.10.3.1 tied ) "
mbly that d rom rockor -5702.1, acosure ina not more than 1 Flashing shall be installed at
g ‘and having a mass per unit ot les fhan 1.35 mm and a) every horizontal junction between dadd\ng elements,
e ol a1 220/ 2 1wl o U 1, 050 i ok o e bk S e o "°' s 20 o cach s of ho'Gass ) ovry hotizotal offset  the ciading
encapsulated by the noncombusible insulation, and ual Sen inarea or 1.4 min height or width, and the ©) every horizor sufficiently for stresses to
b) 0f 0.016 m 2 in any PP r\edby 75m2. e,
any individual O re e s e Slng sbove
4 o Sentance per 10 be avertical Daor Latch
. provided they are. Every alatcn Flashing need not be instaled es noted above
a) separated from each other by a horizontal awstance of not less than 600 mr Self-clo Devi Ipper the 25 mr
5 Separaed rom ach cihe a therermainder o he walspace by an enclosure conforming o Subeauss (3aI).or itdlosing Devico s vt s space, and the
©)located in 1 . ovory doorina orizonfaldetal s Gonsructed S0 85 to miimize the ingress ot preiptaton o h i space, o«
5 avertical fire. t inished and the
ind need Sentence (1). ‘oceupancies, except in dead-end corridors. cladding is installed outboard of a drained and vented air spaoe
) 109.12.2) okt-Open Do
provided the peniration i sealed by old-Open Devices o - Flasing sl b nialled openings P
)3 rosiop il wencuiocted o s st e CANULC S115,SanarWothodof s Tets of Frestop Whero hold op e parations, is more than ane.quarir f he horzonlal overnang of e eave.
" has an FT rating not less than the required fire-resistance rating for the fire separation, ticle 3.1.8.14. Noted flashing shal\
b) aﬁves conforming to Clause 9.10.9.6.(1)(a), where the service equipment is located ermre\y ‘within the cavity of a tend not an inboard of in lieu of the
wall assembly aboy od or Senvice Room Doors sheathmg membrane‘
o afvesiop corlomig o Caiee 910901 (a) e shall open whero st leadto public deror ail
floor or celling assembly ga ne corfdors of rooms. cases. c) terminate at each end with an end-dam with a he\qm in millimetres not less than 25 mm or 1/10 the value of the.
‘separation, or contained wmnn a horizontal service space conforming to Sentence 9.10.9.12.(2) that is dlMy above 1-in-5 driving rain wir o sure i IF 1, an d b tex ,e‘xlendmg to the face of the adjacent cladding,
or belowa floor o celing, 1014 Spalial soparalion botwean buTn ) lapnolss nan 10 mm varicaly ovr o s ing ot beiow, and
Spatial separation oen bulldings ) terminate in a drip offset ot les: from the outer face of the building element below.
Table 8.10.14.4.-A and 8.10.14.4.. Gorstruction of Where e il of widows and doors nstaled in extrior wal aro ot sol fashing.
exposing bulling fece and exter Table 9.10.14.5-A and
901098 Outlt Boxes or aupn 91018 Alarm and Delection Systems 55 S -
& Searts
nE jded o (5), out an assembly fwtor
fire-resistance ided they are sealed at firestop that, Alire 4 a more than 10 oant g o s ot el window frames or rim,
1o the firetest method in CANULC-S1 15, “Standard Method of Fire Tesis of Fireslop Sysiems " has an FT raling not Sealant shal door d
less than the fire-resistance rating of the fire separation. Heat Detectors or ng sils, - 6 REISSUED FOR PRE-APP 20241015
2) fire separation or & an assembly required lo Whore s in buidings of 1 vercal | less the oint pped or s
have a to Sentence (1), provided in area, and an ghaftallbe provided wih smole detoctors flashed to prevent the entry of rain. =
o v e ¢ eutng e folowg Sealants shall be 2
noncombusiible outlet boxes does nol exceed 3 mm S halbe i " 2
o Gambustbie oull: bores e soneioats partotan 2 sorage ooms ot witin dweling s, )8 poardenng e sl o oxotor s ) 2
A, P ol redired b) cervice rooms not withn dwling units. lected fortheir abilt
havoatie o i &) janitors ooms. pat e applied.
material wnlevmmg 10 Article 9. |0 16.3., or located in a sp: ly filled with pre d) rooms in which hazardous substances are to be used or stored, 9.31 Flumbmg Facilties.
o e Py o) levalor hostways, chutes and dumbwaltor shalts, a s e than
mass per U area of o Ioss tha 1.2 kgm 2 o wall sutacosuch it o oigoses sides and back oo oullex mx 1) laundry rooms inbuifings of residental ccupancy, bt ot hose vithin dwallng units awi bols mbing oot g sas oo ame al fish
1d the outlet Subsection 3.7.2.
el Sprinklr system is electrically supervised and equipped with a water flow alam. Syetoms vaed faf service wate n Section 936
enclosure. Y Gonsircion, axension, sraion. [ehewal o apat of Huming syeleme and sewage ispoeal syslams shall
) Noncombuste outlet boxes conforming to Sentence (2) are permiied o be located on oppaste sides of @ vertical Smoke Detectors n Redulating ArHanding Systems pere corform o Part 7
fir need . provided
each other by a ot less than 600 of the wall beinsialled, every oke upon a signal Grab Bars shall be capable of resisting a load of not less than 1.3 kN applied vertically or horizontally.
Spaco by )@ or looatod from a duct where e same floor or serves more
Subclause (3)@)(). than 1 sorey. Every dweling unit shallbe supplied wih poab water.
5 a verical fire
nd need Wihers o pioed water ol aualale g for ot an cld water s conneced 1 very Kichen i
) 2,2) lavatory baub, shower, Sop sk and
led by a fresiop tha, o 1 CANIULG S 178 has an g or co e Sl b s coery v coct i
FTr: for w
9.1086(1 y(a) where the service equlpmenl is located entirely within me cavity of a wall assemy ‘above and below A Kitchen sink, lavatory, bathtub or shower, and water closst shall be provided for every dwelling unit. ',,l cOwWY “‘»
quired C\ausegwasm[ay "u..,.mm o
Where a piped jpoly is avallable a Sign & Seal
e, Iohed 8o 8 A oo Sring & ool ro Sopalio, conanes wilhin horzontal senvce
Space conforming lo Sentence 9.10.9.12.(2) thal s direcll above o below a fdor or celing floor a basement E—
forming pat 0 a Gweling o, A ﬂoov ara shallbe provided i 3 Grbage foom, ncineralor room ot olerroom i
senving more than one dweling uni HOUSE OF OMEED ADDITION
i
2340 Clarke St Port Moody, BC VaH 1¥8
Where hot water is required to be supplied, hot water,
In conformance with Part 7. Project No. 24003
servica wator inafve orin of a boieror fumace
hoaling a buiding Project Start Date. 240203
53415 Wiing and Cables Sheot Tile Scale
1) Except red and cables installed in building
" e BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

flame or for n 1
in conformance with the Vertical Flame Test (FT1 rating) in CSA G22.2 No. 0.3, "Test methods for efectical wires and
ables” or ‘masonry wlls,

1.5.23.(1)(0).
B ) fioor o cell mbly s used as a pl
lecr bl insulation, jackets or voice,
sound urdslaandonhca\ ithin 36.43,1)a)
3) Wires or forthe signals i fire al ity, radio, and

y
Sentence (2).
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